502144210 11/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolas HAAS	11/19/2012
Klaus HENSE	11/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grabner Instruments Messtechnik GmbH	
Street Address:	DrOtto-Neurath-Gasse 1	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-1220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13697047	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024197007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-419-7000
Email: LFord@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 18415

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8529/130094

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lois Ford

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029373 FRAME: 0432 :H \$40.00 1369

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750L Washington, D.C. 20036

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt.: 8529/130094

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Nicolas HAAS		laus HENSE			
NAME(S) OF	(3)					
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	(5) G x box if continued on page 2				
the receipt and suffic assign(s) and transfe	•	acknowledged by the undersigne	d who at the request of, hereby sell(s),			
. ,	1000 X7: A TO	chnik GmbH				
			tes of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, d reissues thereof; and all resulting patents,			
NOTE½½ (Complete (R)	(A) G even date herew	rith	s Patents of the United States of America:			
line A R and/or C)	(C) G in II S Apple N	lo/	filed			
legal representatives, of transferred. NOTE1/21/2 The undersite of the second	leemed essential by ASSIGN	EE to ASSIGNEE=S full protection ch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the a	for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and and title in and to the invention hereby above address to insert hereon any further			
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	The start			
1) hoole	V / Wor	November 19, 201	2 /liva			
Name: Nicolas HA	AS		600			
2) U/W	I here	November 19, 201	2 Wived			
Name: Klaus HEN	SE					
2)						
3) Name:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name:						
4)						
Name:		_				
5)			PATENT			
Na RECORDED:	11/29/2012	R	EEL: 029373 FRAME: 0433			